1/8
© 2026 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 69UG018E Rev.001
May 2026
User’s Guide
ROHM Solution Simulator
Current Sensing Circuit
High-Side Circuit Breaker
- Thermal Co-simulation -

KTQ
*2
Type Code
Packaging
specification
Quantity
pcs/Reel
*2 : KTQ : Apply to 0.3mΩ～3.0mΩ
PSR500 HTQ 2,000
PSR400 ITQ 3,000
Size Packaging code Nominal resistanceSpecial code
*1  : ITQ : Apply to 0.2mΩ
Resistance code, 4 digits
5,000
PSR330 ITQ 3,000
PSR350 KTQ 5,000
8/8
© 2026 ROHM Co., Ltd. No. 69UG018E Rev.001
May 2026
User’s Guide High-Side Circuit Breaker - Thermal Co-simulation -
8. Bill of Material
Table 6 shows the list of components used in the simulation schematic. Each of the capacitors has the parameters of equivalent
circuit shown below. The default value of equivalent components are set to zero except for the ESR of C. You can modify the
values of each component.
Table 6. List of components used in the simulation circuit
Type Instance Name Default Value
Variable Range
Units
Min Max
Resistor
Load 1.2 free Ω
R1, R2 10k free Ω
R3 510 free Ω
R4, R5 1k free Ω
Capacitor
C1 0.1u free F
C2 22n free F
C3 10n free F
Capacitor Equivalent Circuits
(a) Property editor                               (b) Equivalent Circuits
Figure 6. Capacitor property editor and equivalent circuit
The default value of ESR of C is 0.01Ω.
(Note) These parameters can take any positive value or zero in simulation but it does not guarantee the operation of the IC in
any condition. Refer to the datasheet to determine adequate value of parameters.
9. Recommend Products and Application Notes
Current Sense Amplifier   Current Sense Amplifier ICs
Shunt resistor  PSR Series
MOSFET    Automotive MOSFETs   12 to 150V Single-Nch MOSFETs
Thermal simulation  How to Use SPICE Self-Heating Models: Coupled Electro-Thermal Analysis
Notice
ROHM  Customer Support System
R2043A
The information contained in this document is intended to introduce ROHM Group (hereafter